

OPWC Project No. CT81P/CT82P - PIC Griggs Street Railroad Crossing Relocation Projects, Ashville, Ohio  
Proposal Unit Price Bid

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate				Darby Creek Excavating, Inc.		DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE [%]	Trucco Construction Co., Inc.		DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE [%]
					TOTAL SUM		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENSION		UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENSION	
					OF MATERIAL AND LABOR		IN FIGURES		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR	TOTAL IN FIGURES		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR	TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"						
BASE PLAN														
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	-16.7%	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	-33%
2	201	TREE REMOVED, 18" SIZE	4	EA	\$750.00		\$3,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	33.3%	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	-33%
3	201	TREE REMOVED, 60" SIZE	2	EA	\$2,500.00		\$5,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	-20.0%	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	20%
4	202	RELOCATE EXISTING UTILITY POLE	1	EA	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	0.0%	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	-17%
5	202	FENCE REMOVED & REPLACED	128	FT	\$25.00		\$3,200.00		\$20.00	\$2,560.00	-20.0%	\$37.00	\$4,736.00	48%
6	202	STORM PIPE ABANDONED IN PLACE	50	FT	\$30.00		\$1,500.00		\$30.00	\$1,500.00	0.0%	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	0%
7	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED & DISPOSED OF	2711	SY	\$7.50		\$20,332.50		\$10.00	\$27,110.00	33.3%	\$5.00	\$13,555.00	-33%
8	202	CURB & GUTTER REMOVED	453	LF	\$10.00		\$4,530.00		\$26.00	\$11,778.00	160.0%	\$4.00	\$1,812.00	-60%
9	202	STRUCTURE REMOVED, MANHOLE	1	EA	\$700.00		\$700.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	114.3%	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	43%
10	203	EXCAVATION EXCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION	1110	CY	\$15.00		\$16,650.00		\$21.00	\$23,310.00	40.0%	\$17.00	\$18,870.00	13%
11	203	EMBANKMENT	1002	CY	\$10.00		\$10,020.00		\$12.00	\$12,024.00	20.0%	\$6.00	\$6,012.00	-40%
12	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	4022	SY	\$2.00		\$8,044.00		\$2.00	\$8,044.00	0.0%	\$4.00	\$16,088.00	100%
13	204	PROOF ROLLING	8	HOURL	\$150.00		\$1,200.00		\$100.00	\$800.00	-33.3%	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	67%
14	207	CURB INLET SEDIMENT FILTER, AS PER PLAN	10	EA	\$125.00		\$1,250.00		\$150.00	\$1,500.00	20.0%	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	-20%
15	207	CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER	1	EA	\$125.00		\$125.00		\$150.00	\$150.00	20.0%	\$90.00	\$90.00	-28%
16	252	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	312	LF	\$2.52		\$786.25		\$3.00	\$936.00	19.0%	\$2.00	\$624.00	-21%
17	252	PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE 1, AS PER 1441 (COC)	49	CY	\$240.00		\$11,760.00		\$269.00	\$13,181.00	12.1%	\$700.00	\$34,300.00	192%
18	304	7-1/4" BITUMINOUS AGGREGATE BASE	721	CY	\$45.00		\$32,445.00		\$54.00	\$38,934.00	20.0%	\$60.00	\$43,260.00	33%
19	448	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1	126	CY	\$150.00		\$18,900.00		\$170.00	\$21,420.00	13.3%	\$171.00	\$21,546.00	14%
20	448	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2	173	CY	\$145.00		\$25,085.00		\$165.00	\$28,545.00	13.8%	\$157.00	\$27,161.00	8%
21	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	106	SY	\$90.00		\$9,540.00		\$89.00	\$9,434.00	-1.1%	\$100.00	\$10,600.00	11%
22	604	WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	8	EA	\$200.00		\$1,600.00		\$70.00	\$560.00	-65.0%	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	75%
23	604	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	10	EA	\$500.00		\$5,000.00		\$400.00	\$4,000.00	-20.0%	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	60%
24	604	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$500.00		\$500.00		\$300.00	\$300.00	-40.0%	\$800.00	\$800.00	60%
25	604	PRECAST REINFORCED CONC. ENDWALL, TYPE AA-S169	2	EA	\$1,100.00		\$2,200.00		\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	0.0%	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	-9%
26	604	12" INLINE DRAIN	2	EA	\$1,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$650.00	\$1,300.00	-35.0%	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	80%
27	604	MANHOLE, TYPE C, TYPE AA-S102 (COC)	5	EA	\$2,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$2,210.00	\$11,050.00	10.5%	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00	35%
28	604	CURB & GUTTER INLET, TYPE AA-S125 (COC)	10	EA	\$2,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00	20.0%	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00	5%
29	604	CATCH BASIN, TYPE AA-S133 (COC)	1		\$1,750.00		\$1,750.00		\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	20.0%	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	3%
30	604	10" STORM SEWER PIPE W/TYPE 1 BEDDING W/ITEM 911	103	LF	\$50.00		\$5,150.00		\$86.00	\$8,858.00	72.0%	\$51.00	\$5,253.00	2%
31	604	10" STORM SEWER PIPE W/TYPE 1 BEDDING W/ITEM 912	5	LF	\$71.00		\$355.00		\$86.00	\$430.00	21.1%	\$85.00	\$425.00	20%
32	604	12" STORM SEWER PIPE W/TYPE 1 BEDDING W/ITEM 912	807	LF	\$85.00		\$68,595.00		\$83.00	\$66,981.00	-2.4%	\$80.00	\$64,560.00	-6%
33	608	CURB RAMPS	12	EA	\$750.00		\$9,000.00		\$600.00	\$7,200.00	-20.0%	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	0%
34	608	7" HOT THICK MIX ASPHALT WALK	228	SF	\$12.00		\$2,736.00		\$20.00	\$4,560.00	66.7%	\$8.00	\$1,824.00	-33%
35	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	4430	SF	\$6.00		\$26,580.00		\$8.00	\$35,440.00	33.3%	\$6.00	\$26,580.00	0%
36	609	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER	1487	LF	\$24.00		\$35,688.00		\$35.00	\$52,045.00	45.8%	\$28.00	\$41,636.00	17%
37	610	CELLULAR RETAINING WALL	147	SF	\$90.00		\$13,230.00		\$116.00	\$17,052.00	28.9%	\$100.00	\$14,700.00	11%

OPWC Project No. CT81P/CT82P - PIC Griggs Street Railroad Crossing Relocation Projects, Ashville, Ohio  
Proposal Unit Price Bid

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate				Darby Creek Excavating, Inc.		DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE [%]	Trucco Construction Co., Inc.		DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE [%]
					TOTAL SUM		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENSION		UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENSION	
					OF MATERIAL AND LABOR		IN FIGURES		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR	TOTAL IN FIGURES		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR	TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"						
38	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	0.0%	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	67%
39	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LS	\$8,500.00		\$8,500.00		\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	-11.8%	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	135%
40	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00		\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	103.3%	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	233%
41	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	50	SF	\$15.00		\$750.00		\$15.00	\$750.00	0.0%	\$31.80	\$1,590.00	112%
42	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	104	LF	\$20.00		\$2,080.00		\$35.00	\$3,640.00	75.0%	\$16.25	\$1,690.00	-19%
43	644	CROSS WALK LINE, 10" WHITE	393	LF	\$4.00		\$1,572.00		\$5.00	\$1,965.00	25.0%	\$3.75	\$1,473.75	-6%
44	644	STOP LINE, 20" WHITE	122	LF	\$6.00		\$732.00		\$12.00	\$1,464.00	100.0%	\$8.00	\$976.00	33%
45	659	SEEDING & MULCHING	1339	SY	\$2.50		\$3,347.50		\$2.00	\$2,678.00	-20.0%	\$2.45	\$3,280.55	-2%
46	659	TOPSOIL	149	CY	\$23.00		\$3,427.00		\$30.00	\$4,470.00	30.4%	\$45.00	\$6,705.00	96%
47	659	INTERSEEDING	67	SY	\$5.00		\$335.00		\$4.00	\$268.00	-20.0%	\$0.70	\$46.90	-86%
48	659	MOWING	3.1	M SF	\$250.00		\$775.00		\$500.00	\$1,550.00	100.0%	\$2.50	\$7.75	-99%
49	659	AGRICULTURAL LIMING	0.56	ACRE	\$451.00		\$252.56		\$1,000.00	\$560.00	121.7%	\$100.00	\$56.00	-78%
50	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.18	TON	\$300.00		\$54.00		\$1,000.00	\$180.00	233.3%	\$775.00	\$139.50	158%
51	659	WATER	7.42	M GAL	\$2.00		\$14.84		\$1.00	\$7.42	-50.0%	\$2.50	\$18.55	25%
52	809	RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	2	EA	\$2,400.00		\$4,800.00		\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	45.8%	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	129%
53	832	EROSION CONTROL	20000	EA	\$1.00		\$20,000.00		\$1.00	\$20,000.00	0.0%	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	0%
54	SPEC	PROJECT SIGN	2	EA	\$500.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	100.0%	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00	136%
55	SPEC	TEMPORARY BARRICADE (AS PER STD. DWG. 2190)	1	EA	\$500.00		\$500.00		\$600.00	\$600.00	20.0%	\$985.00	\$985.00	97%
56	SPEC	MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	1	EA	\$200.00		\$200.00		\$300.00	\$300.00	50.0%	\$100.00	\$100.00	-50%
58	603	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F	20	FT	\$20.00		\$400.00		\$15.00	\$300.00	-25.0%	\$24.00	\$480.00	20%
59	603	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	40	FT	\$22.00		\$880.00		\$16.00	\$640.00	-27.3%	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	14%
60	603	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	20	FT	\$30.00		\$600.00		\$18.00	\$360.00	-40.0%	\$27.00	\$540.00	-10%
61	603	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F	20	FT	\$51.00		\$1,020.00		\$35.00	\$700.00	-31.4%	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	-2%
62	604	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET	2	EA	\$500.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	100.0%	\$250.00	\$500.00	-50%
63	605	8" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS	20	FT	\$10.00		\$200.00		\$78.00	\$1,560.00	680.0%	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	400%
			ITEMS 1-62		Sub-Total	\$	\$457,891.65		Sub-Total	\$541,994.42	18.4%	Sub-Total	\$554,081.00	21%
64	Spec.	Force Account (.15 x Sum of Items 1 through 34)			Sub-Total	\$	\$46,343.06		Sub-Total	\$52,464.75	13.2%	Sub-Total	\$52,682.40	14%
					TOTAL	\$	\$504,234.71		TOTAL	\$594,459.17	17.9%	TOTAL	\$606,763.40	20%

Federal I.D. No. :	31-1345111	31-1293605
Proposal Signed:	Yes	Yes
Non-Collusion Affidavit:	Yes	Yes
Bond Included:	\$594,459.17	0
Bonding Agency:	Colonial Surety Company	The Guarantee Company of North America USA
Proposal Affidavit Signed:	Yes	Yes
Addenda Acknowledged:	N/A	N/A
Valid Bid:	Yes	Yes
Difference from Eng Estimate:	17.9%	20.3%